
Week 

Commencing

Week 

Ending Country Tournament Name Tournament Days
Day of 

finish
Venue Prize Fund

30/12/24 5/1/25

6/1/25 12/1/25

13/1/25 19/1/25

20/1/25 26/1/25

27/1/25 2/2/25

3/2/25 9/2/25

10/2/25 16/2/25

17/2/25 23/2/25

24/2/25 2/3/25

3/3/25 9/3/25

10/3/25 16/3/25

17/3/25 23/3/25

24/3/25 30/3/25

31/3/25 6/4/25 France Terre Blanche Ladies Open 3rd - 5th Apr Saturday Terre Blanche Hotel Spa Golf € 42,500

7/4/25 13/4/25

14/4/25 20/4/25

21/4/25 27/4/25 Morocco Madaëf Golfs Ladies Open by Saidia Resorts 25th - 27th Apr Sunday
Madaëf Golfs Ladies Open by 

Saidia Resorts
€ 50,000

28/4/25 4/5/25

5/5/25 11/5/25 Portugal Super Bock Ladies Open at Vidago Palace 6th - 8th May Thursday Vidago Palace Golf Course € 50,000

12/5/25 18/5/25

19/5/25 25/5/25 Austria Allegria Ladies Open 21st - 23rd May Friday
Sudburgenland of the Allegria 

Golf Resort
€ 50,000

26/5/25 1/6/25 Spain Santander Golf Tour - Avila 29th - 31st May Saturday Naturavila Golf € 45,000

2/6/25 8/6/25 France Montauban Ladies Open 6th - 8th Jun Sunday Golf de Montauban L'Estang € 45,000

9/6/25 15/6/25 Czechia Amundi Czech Ladies Challenge  13th - 15th Jun Sunday Panorama Golf Resort € 45,000

16/6/25 22/6/25

23/6/25 29/6/25 Sweden PGA Championship 25th - 28th Jun Saturday Landeryds Golfklubb € 50,000

30/6/25 6/7/25 Sweden Swedish Strokeplay Championship by Dormy Future Stars 2nd - 4th Jul Friday Golf Uppsala Söderby  € 45,000

7/7/25 13/7/25 Sweden Västerås Open by MoreGolf Mastercard 9th - 11th Jul Friday Skerike Golfklubb € 45,000

14/7/25 20/7/25 Spain
Islantilla Open

(Also: AIG Women's Open Pre-Qualifying)

17th - 19th July

(14th Jul)
Saturday

DoubleTree by Hilton Islantilla 

Beach Golf Resort 

(Delamere Forest GC)

€ 100,000

21/7/25 27/7/25

28/7/25 3/8/25 Denmark
Q-Tour HimmerLand Championship Presented by Sand 

Spedition
31st - 2nd Aug Saturday Himmerland Resort € 50,000

4/8/25 10/8/25 Sweden Ahlsell Trophy by Destination Jönköping 6th - 8th Aug Friday Gränna Golfklubb € 45,000

11/8/25 17/8/25 Slovakia Ladies Slovak Golf Open 13th - 15th Aug Friday TALE Ski Golf & Hotel Resort € 50,000

18/8/25 24/8/25

25/8/25 31/8/25 Ireland Women's Irish Challenge 27th - 29th Aug Friday Malahide Golf Club € 45,000

1/9/25 7/9/25 TBC Potential Event  TBC TBC TBC TBC

8/9/25 14/9/25 France  Hauts de France Pas de Calais Golf Open 11th - 13th Sept Saturday Aa St Omer Golf  € 40,000

15/9/25 21/9/25 Switzerland  Lavaux Ladies Open 17th - 19th Sept Friday Golf de Lavaux € 45,000

22/9/25 28/9/25

29/9/25 5/10/25

6/10/25 12/10/25

13/10/25 19/10/25 Spain Iberdrola Calatayud Ladies Open 16th - 18th Oct Saturday Gambito Golf Calatayud € 45,000

20/10/25 26/10/25

27/10/25 2/11/25

3/11/25 9/11/25 TBC Potential Event TBC TBC TBC TBC

10/11/25 16/11/25

17/11/25 23/11/25

24/11/25 30/11/25

1/12/25 7/12/25

8/12/25 14/12/25

15/12/25 21/12/25
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